Hi-Tech Plastics

Sett End Road

Shadsworth Industrial Estate
Blackburn BB1 2PT

Tel: 01254 581405
Fax: 01254 680285

0030400 250 | Strain relief - Epic SpO; finger probe £0.068 250 | 2,00 £136.00
0030110 | 253 VPAOO2A | Finger probe - top shell, white £0.170 1.000 2,00O £340.00
0030111 253 VPAOO3A | Finger probe - bottom shell, white 1,000 2,000
0030160 VPA0O4 | Finger probe - pad mounting, white £0.040 2,000 4,000 £80.00
0030180 251 | Finger probe - button, white £0.037 2,000 4,000 £74.00
0030161 VPAO04/B? | Finger probe - pad mounting, blue £0.040 2,000 5,00O £200.00
0030162 VPA004/G? | Finger probe - pad mounting, green £0.040 1,000 5,00O £200.00
0030163 VPA004/0? | Finger probe - pad mounting, orange £0.040 1,000 5,000 £200.00
0030164 VPA004/P? | Finger probe - pad mounting, purple £0.040 1,000 5,000 £200.00
0030165 VPAOO4/T? | Finger probe - pad mounting, tan £0.040 1,000 5,000 £200.00
0030166 VPA004/Y? | Finger probe - pad mounting, yellow £0.040 1,000 5,00O £200.00
0030181 251/B? | Finger probe - button, blue £0.037 2,000 5,000 £185.00
0030182 251/G? | Finger probe - button, green £0.037 1,000 5,00O £185.00
0030183 251/07? | Finger probe - button, orange £0.037 1,000 S,OOO £185.00
0030184 251/P? | Finger probe - button, purple £0.037 1,000 5,000 £185.00
0030185 251/T? | Finger probe - button, tan £0.037 1,000 5,00O £185.00
0030186 251/Y? | Finger probe - button, yellow £0.037 1,000 5,000 £185.00
Tota(l) £2.940.00




U B HYPERTAC LIMITED
Telephone: +-44:(0) 181 450 8033 Facsimile: +44 (0) 181 208 3455/4114

S NIXON

VIAMED LIMITED
WEST YORKSHIRE FROM: Sam Webb Ex 253
’ DATE: 01/09/1998
: 01S3S 635582 BAGE: 1 of 2

ENQ REF: DAVE MACKRORY QUR QUOTE REF: 62006

Price Lead Time
- Part No Your Part Ref Qty (€ Bach) (wks) Release
NS
HPD-486-2 100 0.76 4 D
HPD-486-2 . SordDFL M 0.6 250 0.76 4 D
HPD-486-2 YBM 006-016 H o ¢ 500 0.76 4 D
HPD-492-6 100 0.92 Y D
HPD-492-6 crump ™M 0.bm. 35 0.92 4 D
__HPD-492-6 YPNOOLE—01LS Hor G 500 0.92 4 D
HPD-513-2 ¢ 100 1.32 4 D
HPD-513-2  ¢oupen, [° 0.6 nn 250 1.32 4 D
_HPD-513-2 YSk 006- Ol6 G o AN 500 1.32 4 D
- HPD-526-2 e 0.6 m 100 1.32 '3 D
HPD-526-2 cRuryp U 250 1.32 4 D
HPD-526-2 YSk 006-015 ¢ o py 500 1.32 & D

0.5 YN 005 ~0S6 G- o |
TERMS & CONDITIONS °° l " YSk 005~ 033 & o B4

CASH WITH ORDER

\__i| Hypertac standard terms and conditiong of sale apply
Validity of quotation 30 days

COwvReT
NOTES sufgree
**n»t*ﬁw*t*******w********-****t****ﬁ******wﬁtwttwtw**f***t******* Jode

TOOLING AVAILABLE FROM GLENAIR MILES ROYSTONE, TEL(01623 638100)
MIL-C-22520/2.01 £176.77 (Y4 cw
POSITIONER K638 € 30.31

***#*#************#***t**#*'*****’**** WA e AU WA e e A A e W A e e e kA e e e e Ve e e e B

o,"\‘ mn IPNGOS-0446 o
s YKo 036 6 o B

RELEASE CONDITIONS (see above - certificates F .0.CQ)

C - Commercial c. of c. -

D -~ BS5750 part 1 & Equivalent to Def-Stan 05-24 & ISO 9000
F BSSQa4aQ

Q - Mil-Spec
S

TR R 0y §sY |
o o\ ¢ HYPERTAC
= | . contimued....
Sypeeten Luvcsences i o:past VE S IOONING P

O T e owt Lo NW05
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~-1998 10:94 . FROM HYPERTAC SALES T0 21535635582 P.@2

HYPERTAC LIMITED

Hypertae Lumuted, Warerloo Road, London NW2 "UH, Lngland
Telcphone: +44 (0) 181 450 8033 Facsimile: +44 (0) 181 208 3455/41 1+

. .continued Page no: Z
The above prices will be held for deliveries taken on or before
21
e

.12.88.

_ead time subject to alteration at time of order placement .
FOR UK CUSTOMERS ONLY (Packing and Carriage for a 1 day service) Free o
charge.

Regards

oL o8 9275

HYPERTAC

micrconnect

Hyperac Inwcrvonnect s 2 part of Smite [odustne pk
Reguued Office: 708 Fuwhicy Road. Londoa NW118DS
Incoepurarcd 10 England Nax 1237555

TOTAL P.O2



- HYPERTAO LIMITED

ypertac Limited, Waterloo Road, London NW2 7UH, England
Telephone: +44 (0) 181 450 3033 Facumule: +44 (0) 181 208 3455/4114

TO : STEVE NIXON
VIAMED .
BRADFCORD FRCM: Sam Webb
’ DATE: 07/05/1998
FAX: 01535~635582 PAGE: 1 of 2
lEEOUR ENQ REF: TELECON CUR QUOTE REF: 60786

[ Price Lead Time
Part No Your Part Ref . Qty (¢ Each) (wks) Release
DC2EE125FSTAH 1 7.51 6 D
DO2EE12SFSTAH 100 7.51 6 D
DOZ2EE706FSTAH 1 4 .89 6 D
DO2EE706FSTAH 100 4 .89 6 D
DOZEE906FSTAH 1 5.49 6 D
DO2EE906FSTAH 100 5.49 g D
DOZEPIZSFSTAH 1 8.98 6 D
DOZEP125FSTAL 100 8.38 6 D
DO2EP706FSTAH 1 6.35 & D
DO2EP706FSTAH 1060 6.35 6 D
DOZ2EPS06FSTAH 1l 6.95 6 D
DO2EPSOQO6FSTAH 100 6.95 6 D
DC2P125MST 1 6.09 6 D
DO2P1l25MST 100 6.09 &6 D
DOZP706MST 1 4.70 6 D
DO2B706MST 100 4.70 ) D
D02P906MST 1 5.03 6 D
DO2PSQ06MST 100 5.03 6 D
S-DEM-1-0060 2 30.95 10 C
T1271 2 74 .83 4 C
T1l866 2 74 .83 10 C

TERMS & CONDITIONS

Payment terms TO BE ADVISED

Hypertac standard termg and conditions of sale apply
Validity of gquotation 30 days

NOTES

dedekhdeRMhkhkhkhkhkhkhkidhkhhhhihhhdenwhwRdrRhirdhrbrbhrhrdrhrhhohbrhhthrbhbihbrrbhiibd

POSITIONERS - K623 & T870 - ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR THESE CCONNECTORS
{ONLY FOR CRIMP) .

***************t******i#***************************#t*********‘k*****#

HYPERTAC
. interconnect

contlnued
Hyperuc Tnceroonmest iv 3 pat of Xnd-nﬂupk

unwadOﬁce 788 Finchley Ruad. London NW118DS
. WBWM 12373585




HYPERTAC LIMITED

Hypertac Limived, Waerloo Read, London NW2 7UH, England
Telephone: +44 (0) 181 450 8033 Pacsimule: +44 (0) 181 208 34588/4114

....continued Page no: 2

-

RELEASE CONDITIONS (see above - certificates F.0.C)

nmoOTman

The

Commercial ¢. of c.

BSS750 part 1 & Equivalent to Def-Stan 05-24 & IS0 9000
BSS00Q

Mil-Spec
ESA

above prices will be held for deliveries taken on or before

31.07.98.

"Lead time subject to alteration at time of order placement.
FOR UK CUSTOMERS ONLY (Packing and Carriage for a 1 day service) Free of
charge.

Regards

---------------------

Sam Webb >

HYPERTAC

interconnect

Hyperac [nterconpect is & pars of Smithy Industries plic
Regisrered Oficr: 765 Fmchley Road Landon NW11ADS
Incorpansrad in Eagland No. 1237555

TOTAL P.@2
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i8vu 14:32 FAX 612 642 9288 MN WIRE AND:CABLE COH

@ooy

g MINNESOTA MED EQUIP
1835 Energy Park Drive
Saint Paul, Minnesota 55108 U.S.A.
Tel: 612-642-1801 Fax: 612-642-9286

Quotation

QUOTATION NO: 1500
DATE: Apri! 18, 1998

BUYER: VIAMED LTD.
Attn: John Lamb
CUSTOMER NO:; V3568 .
FAX: 011 44 1 535 835 582
SALES PERSON: JMaren Christenson
" DESCRIPTION —
ITEM DESCRIPTION PRICE
' 100-249 units | 250-499 units | 500+ units
1. 36" 7/C Connector B/C w/ grommet $25.00 $22.50 $20.25
Nellcor connector to cable - A413
2 144 7/C Connector B/C w/grommet $28.87 $26.00 $23.40
Nellcor connector to cable
3. 98" Hypertronics connector to cable $35.50 $31.95 $28.75
Ohmeda connector
4. Hypertronics connector only
Off Sheif: $12.00 $10.00 (250+)
With 6-8 week lead time: - $9.00 $8.00 (250+)
5. 10241 -"‘3'0 19/42 to 5/C, 2/C Shield with <500 1t 501-1000 ft 1000 ft +
Jacket, Gray outer PU Jacket .140
Oximeter Cable $§1.25/ft $1.10/f $1.00/#t
FOB: Shipping point
TERMS: 1-10-30
DELIVERY: 8-8 Weeks
Unless otherwise noted.
THANK YOU FOR FOR YOUR BUSINESSI

This Quotation is subjact to the terms and conditions herein and on the reverse side which are a part hereof. Buyer indicates his/her
acceptance of this agreement by signing below and returning all copies to Seller. This Agreement shall be binding upon the parties
only when accepted by the Seller.

BUYER APPROVAL AS QUOTED

Suyer Signeture

3|

MINNESOTA MED-EQUIP

L//7Y




04/18/98 THU 14:32 FAX 812 642 9238

MINNESOTA MED EQUIP
1835 Energy Park Drive

BlL O - Teoaog

MN WIRE AND CABLE CO

Saint Paul, Minnesota 55108 U.S.A.
Tel: 612.642-1801 Fax: 612-642-3288

Quotation

QUOTATION NO: 1800
DATE: April 15, 1903

- [@o0L

BUYER: VIAMED LTO.
Attn; John Lamb
CUSTOMER NO: Yas6s
FAX: 011 44 1 535 @35 582
SALES PERSON:  Maren Christenson e amp——
DESCRIPTiON —_—
T ITEM DESCRIPTION 1 PRICE
100-249 units | 250-499 units | 500+ units
1. 36" 7/C Connector B/C w/ grommet $25.00 $22.50 $20.25
Nedlcor connector to cable - A413
2. 144" 7/C Connector B/C wigrommat $28.57 $26.00 $23.40
Nelicor connector to cable
3 96" Hypertronics connector to cable $35.50 $31.95 $28.75
Ohmeda connector
4. Hypertronics connector onty
Off Sheif: $12.00 $10.00 (250+)
With 6-8 waek lead time: $9.00 $8.00 (250+)
8, 10241 - 30 19/42 to 5/C, 2/C Shisld with <500 ft $01-1000 ¢ 1000t +
Jacket, Gray outer PU Jacket .140 .
Oximeter Cable $1.25/1t $1.10/Mt - $1.00Mt
FOB: Shipping point
TERMS: 1-10-30
DELIVERY: 8-8 Waeks
Uniess otherwise noted.
THANK YOU FOR FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

This Quotation is sublect to the termrs and canditions heroin and on the reverss side which are & purt hereof. Buyer indicates hisher
acceptance of this tcrumom by ssgnkns below and returning all copivs to Selfer. This Agreernent shall be binding upon the perties

only when accapled by the
BUYER APPROVAL AS QUOTED

Buyer Sigrature

7

MINNESOTA MED-EQUIP




10/21-98 WED 10:32 FAX 16126429201 MN WIRE CABLE @ @oo2z
«“

‘Minnesota Wire & Cablc-;cCo.

1835 Energy Park Dr., St. Paul, MN, USA 55108 v 1933 N. Oxford Ave., Eau Claire, WI, USA 54703
Phone 612-642-1800 Fax 612-642-9201 Phone 715-833-2224 Fax 715-833-0252

5\

Flexibility thru> Innovation .vrarions 14983

Viamed, Ltd. DATE: 10-19-98

15 Station St., Cross Hills CUSTOMER # V
Keighlywest, Yorkshire 3568
F.0.B.: Factory

BD20 7DT, England
TERMS: 1% 10-Net 30 pend:-
PHONE: 011-441-535-634-5-

ATTENTION: _John S. Lamb FAX: 011-441-535-635-582
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY PRICE
A413 ;36" 7/C Connector - BC with Grommet. 100 pc min. | 13.24 ea
: 250 pcs © 12.89 ea
| 500 pcs 12.03 ea
1,000 pcs 11.59 ea
2,500 pcs 11.16 ea

PLEASE NOTE: Prices quoted are on release quantities uniess otherwise stated. Prices may vary by 10% after final engineering
design is completed.

: TOOLING FEE: l DELIVERY:

NONE 4-6 weeks after
receipt of order

LEAD TIME ON TOOLING: i
N/A |

1.} Quotations are firm for 30 days.

2.) Quotations utilizing silver & gold are subject to revision based on the commodity exchange at the time of plating.
3.) Discounts apply to material only (freight & tooling not included).

4.) Any claim for shortage or faulty material must be made within 15 days of receipt

5.) Interest may be charged at legal rate after aue date.

6.) All shipments are mace F.O.B. - Shipping point unless otherwise agreed before processing.

7)) Returned goods will not be accepted without prior authorization. . .
Minnesota Wire & Cable Co

WE THANK YOU FOR THE OPPORTUNITY TO QUOTE YOUR NEEDS

AND LOOK FORWARD TO FUTURE OPPORTUNITIES
jmz a’/(«g(’,(A

Nangy Fontasy, Sales Acct. Mgr




VIAMED

PURCHASE ORDER

Date: 23 February 1999
Purchase order number: 1coz,
Supplier: Oetiker UK Ltd.
Foundry Close
Horsham
Sussex RH13 5PX
Fax: 01403 240690

Delivery date required: ASAP, standard delivery.

- Quant . Description | PartNumber | = Price
2 x (100 pieces) | Stainless steel 2-Ear Clamp. 0041R £17.78 per 100
pieces
2 *Medical Pincer 998mm 14100085 £18.90 each

1 x 141000085 already supplied on a sale or return basis (ref: dI/3905, date 18/02/99), therefore just one
outstanding.

..............................

Authorised by: ..........cccceorunenn.
G G Lamb
” For Ose o rw
3‘90 z e
P MamuessTo e’ .
Viamed Limited, 15 Station Road, Cross Hills,
Keighley, West Yorkshire BD20 7DT
\_

Tel +44 (0)1535 634542/636757 Fax +44 (0)1535 635582

Email info@viamed.co.uk
Registration No 12917565 in England




. 24/18/2681 15:83 441968375916 0sCo LTD PAGE a1

OSCO
ol 1 NN
Osco Limrted, Avant Business Centre, Unit 17 Third Avenue, Bletchley,
Milton Keynes, MK1 1DR, England
- Telk: 44 (0) 1908 376688 Fax: 44 (0) 1908 379916
~ E. Mail Address: oscoltd@btinternet.com

_FAX TRANSMISSION DATE: 24/10/2001
. For the atteptibn of: - Stephen Nixon
 Copy:

Cdmpény: | | Viamed

Frqm:' ~ Brian Buckell

No.of pages: I

, Stepheh |

- Please find enclosed our quotation for 152 metres of each part We have
tried to keep the cost down as much as possible but as you can appreciate
the freight on small quantities is quite expensive. ,
Delivery quoted is 5-6 weeks 1 have spoken to David and he thinks we
may be able to get it down to 3-4 weeks. |
I have also enclosed material safety data sheets for PVC and Newaloy
61 ( cadmium copper)

Regards N
Brian Buckell
 Osco Limited




24/10/2081

15: 83

4419088379916 0SCO LTD

PAGE @2

OSCO

Qsco Limited”
Avani Business Cenfre

Unit 17 Third Avenge

Bletchley
Milkon Keynes
‘MK1 1DR '

England
Tel: 44(0) 1908 376688. Fax: 44(0)1908 379916

'-,E Mail oscond@bt.menetcan

TO:

Step:hen Nixon
Viamed Limited
15 Station Road
Keighley
West Yorkshire
BD20 7DT

QUOTATION

DATE:; . 24-Oct-2001
QUOTE NO; 00803/1
ACCOUNT NO:

CURRENCY = POUNDS STERLING

Thank you for yo'ur.enquiry.we are pleased to offer the follewing quotation:

_ YOUR ENQUIRY 0SCO CONYACT SHIP VIA |FORPOINT| TERMS
_STEPHEN NIXON BRIAN BUCKELL TBA BUCKS 30 DAYS
TEM| - QTY UNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE
1 1s2 . NEW ENGLAND 6 CONDUCTOR CABLE £5.14
: 'SHIELDED JACKETED TWISTED PAIR
2 ( 26 AWG 26/40 HARD BARE NEWALOY 61
005" POLYPROPYLENE TO 030" + /- 001" COLOUR
' CODED) CABLED 44 AWG TINNED COPPER SPIRAL
SHIELD 95% MIN COVERAGE 007" PVC TO 078"
+/- 004" OD.
SINGLES (4) EACH
26 AWG 26/40 HARD BARE NEWALOY 61 005"
POLYPROPYLENE TO .030" +/ - 001" O.D.
COLOUR CODED.
CONTINUED .. . ...
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:
QUOTATION IS VALID FOR 60 DAYS
|" DELIVERY COMMENCING: 5-6 WEEKS ARO
 PAYMENT TERMS STRICTLY 30 DAYS

. Please make adl cheqnéé payable to Osco Limited,

For payment by telegraphic transfer please wire to our bank below:

Barclays Bank PLC

Sert Code: 20-57-40
Account No: 40689432
.. Swift Code: BARCGB2104E

THANK YOU FOR YOUR ENQUIRY AUTHORISED BY:  sZ ;;5_/4/ .

VAT Reg. No. GB §69 4038 05

~

A



24/18/2681 15:83 4419088379916

OSCO

~ Osco Limited :
_ Avant Business Centre
- Unit 17 Third Aveny
‘Bletchley - :
Miltort Keynes .
MK1i1DR
England ' :
Tel: 44(0)1908 376688 Fax: 44(0)1908 378916
E.Mail: oscoltd@btinternet.com

TO:  Stephen Nixon
' Viamed Limited

0SCO LTD ' PAGE !.83

QUOTATION

DATE: . 24-0Oct-2001
QUOTE NO; Q0603/1
ACCOUNT NO:

CURRENCY = POUNDS STERLING

15 Station Road
. Keighiey

West Yorkshire

BD20 7DT

Thank you for your enquiry we are pleased to offer the following quotation:

YOUR ENQUIRY 0SCO CONTACT SHIF VIA __ |FOB POINT| TERMS
_STEPHEN NIXON BRIAN BUCKELL TBA BUCKS | 30DAYS
LrEM| - Q1Y | UniT DESCRIFTION UNIT PRICE

CABLE SHIELDED JACKETED TWISTED PAIR

AND FOUR SINGLES AROUND LS TEXTILE CORE
FILLER WITH TEXTILE FILLERS IN THE INTERSTICES
- .001" PAPER TAPE 50% DVERLAP 40 AWG TINNED
COPPER SPIRAL SHIELD 90% MIN COVERAGE

020" PVC JACKET TO .165" + /- 006" O.D.

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:

QUOTATION IS VALID FOR 60 DAYS
DELIVERY COMMENCING: 5-6 WEEKS ARO
PAYMENT TERMS STRICTLY 30 DAYS

Please make all cheques payable to Osco Limited.

For paymeni by telegraphic transfer please wire to our bank below:

Barclays Bank PLC
Sort Code: 20-57-40
- Account No: 40689432
Swift Code: BARCGB2104E

THANK YOU FOR YOUR ENQUIRY AUTHORISED BY:

VAT Reg. No. GB 569 4038 05

2
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0SCO LTD

PAGE u4

- ONSCO

Osco Limiteg

Avant Business Centre
Unit 17 Third Avenve
Bistchley

Milton Keynes

MK1 10R '
England

Tel: 44(0) 1908 376688 Fax: 44(0)1908 370916 QUOTE NO:

E Mail: oscoid@btinternet.com.

TO:  Stephen Nixon
" Viamed Limited
15 Station Road
Keighley
~ West Yorkshire
BD20 DT

QUOTATION

DATE: } 24-Oct-2001
00603
ACCOUNT NO:

CURRENCY = POUNDS STERLING

- . Thank you for your enquiry we are pleased to offer the following quotation:

YOUR ENQUIRY- 0SCO CONTACT SHIP VIA _ |FOBPOINT| TERMS-
STEPHEN NIXON BRIAN BUCKELL TBA BUCKS | 30DpAYS
memM| oty | unmr DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE
1 | 152 |MIRS| NEWENGLAND 6 CONDUCTOR CABLE £4.83
- SHIELDED JACKETED TWISTED PAIR
2(28AWG 16/40 HARD BAKE NEWALOY 61,
005" POLYPROPYLENE TO .026" + /- 001" COLOUR
CODED ). CABLED 44 AWG TINNED COPPER SPIRAL
SHIELD 95% MIN COVERAGE .007* PVC TO 070"
+/- 003" OD.
SINGLES (4) EACH
28 AWG 16/40 HARD BARE NEWALOY 61 005"
_ POLYPROPYLENE TO .026" ~ /- 001" 0.D. COLOLR
CODED ). CABLED 44 AWG TINNED COPPER SPIRAL
CONTINUEDY... . ...,
-SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:
QUOTATION IS VALID FOR 60 DAYS
. DELIVERY COMMENCING: 56 WEEKS ARO
PAYMENT TERMS STRICTLY 30 DAYS
‘Please make all cheques payable to Osco Limited.,
For payment by telegraphic transfer please wire to our bank below:
Barclays Bank PLC
Sort Code: 20-57-40
Account No: 40689432
Swift Code: BARCGB2104E
THANK YOU FOR YOUR ENQUIRY AUTHORISED BY: /3 5425 »7'*/-"/

VAT Reg. No. GB 869 4033 05
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441988379916

0SCa LTD

PAGE
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ONSCO

Osco Limited -

Avant Business Centra
Unit 17 Third Avenye
Bietchley

Mitton Keynes

MK1 1DR

England

Tel: 44(0)1908 376688 Fax: 44(0)1908 379916

E.Mail: oscoltd@btinternet.com

Stephen Nixon
Viamed Limited
15 Station Road
Keighley

West Yorkshire
BD20 7DT

TO:

QUOTATION

DATE:
QUOTE NO:
ACCOUNT NO:

24-0ct-2001
00603

CURRENCY = POUNDS STERLING

Thank you for your enquiry we are pleased to offer the following quotation:

YOUR ENQUIRY. OSCO CONTACT SHIP VIA __|FOBPOINT| TERMS
STEPHEN NIXON BRIAN BUCKELL TBA BLCKS | 30DAYS
ITEM|  QTY UNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE
CABLE SHIELDED JACKETED TWISTED PAIR
AND FOUR SINGLES AROUND LS TEXTILE CORE
FILLER WITH TEXTILE FILLERS IN THE INTERSTICES
001" PAPER TAPE 50% OVERLAP 40 AWG TINNED
COPPER SPIRAL SHIELD 90% MIN COVERAGE
0205" PVC JACKET TO .152" +/- 006" O.D.
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:
QUOTATION IS VALID FOR 60 DAYS
DELIVERY COMMENCING: $-6 WEEKS ARO
PAYMENT TERMS STRICTLY 30 DAYS

Please make all cheques payable to Osco Limited.
For payment by telegraphic transfer please wire 10 our bank below:

Barclays Bapk PLC

‘Sort Code: 20-57-40¢
Account No: 40689432

Swift Code: BARCGB2104E

. THANK YOU FOR YOUR ENQUIRY

AUTHORISED BY:

VAT Reg. No. GB 669 4038 05
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SEP 29 98 TUE 04: 57 PM  PHOTONIC DETECTORS FAX NO. 8055273931 “P. 02/03

pholonic | e
detectors FAX 805527

Q ? -,A}A\

QUOTATION SUMMARY SHEET
LQ-8266 Rev A
September 29, 1998

Customer: Viamed, 15 Staton Road, Cross Hills, Keighley West Youker, Sritain,

BD2070T
Item I: PDB-C1001, Oximeter Photodiode Assembly
‘“ QUANTITY UNIT PRICE (USD) DELIVERY

10 $7.00 Stock to 4 weeks ARO
25 $6.75
50 $6.50
100 $6.25
250 $6.00
500 $5.75

item [IA: Custom Sensor Medics type, two (2) drive line, dual emitter assembly with
back side solder connections.

QUANTITY UNIT PRICE (USD) DELIVERY

100 (min order) $7.50 4-5 weeks ARO
250 $7.00

500 ‘ $6.50

item 1IB: Sensor Medics type, two (2) drive line, dual emitter assembly. supplied
. packaged in top sided solder connections, PDI- EB$2/E833 type ceramic substrate

package.
QUANTITY UNIT PRICE (USD) DELIVERY
50 (min order) $7.85 3-4 weeks ARO
100 $7.50
250 $7.00
500 $6.50
item 1ll: NRE and set-up charge to support item llAanly ... .. $500.00/1ot
item IV: Finger Probe Assembly with Ohmeda or Nelicor cabie attachment.
QUANTITY UNIT PRICE DELIVERY
100-500 $69.00 6-8 weeks ARO
501-1,000 $67.50
1,001-5,000 $65.00

M 90 A-WEST COCHRAN ST. » SIMI VALLEY » CALIFORNIA & 93065 * 805-527-3900 » FAX 805 527-39°

S




0CT-23-98 FRI 06:44 PM  PHOTONIC DETECTORS FAX NO. 8055273931 P. 06/07

; gﬂhﬂl””ig ; -~ - g . 805-527.:
EE22 fletectors.. - Sr

O.E.M. OXIMETER COMPONENT PRICE LIST
(effective October 1998)

PDB-C161, oximeter silicon detector component, 3.0 mm? active area, plastic molded
lead frame package.

QUANTITY UNIT PRICE
1-10 $5.75
11-50 $5.25
51-100 $5.00
101-500 $4.75

PDB-C162, oximeter silicon detector component, 1.5 mm? active area, plastic molded
lead frame package.

. QUANTITY UNIT PRICE
1-10 $5.50
11-50 $5.00
51-100 $4.75
101-500 $4.50

PDB-C 163, oximeter silicon detector camponent, 1.5 mm?2 active area, metalized ceramic
package, top side connections.

QUANTITY UNIT PRICE
1-10 $6.25
11-50 $6.00
51-100 $5.75
101-500 $5.50

PDB-C164. oximeter silicon detector component, 3.0 mm?2 active area, metalized ceramic
package, top side.

. QUANTITY UNIT PRICE
1-10 $7.00
11-50 $6.75
51-100 $6.50
101-500 $6.00

PDB-C165, oximeter silicon detector component, 8.0 mm? active area, metalized ceramic
package, top side connections.

QUANTITY UNIT PRICE
1-10 $8.00
11-50 $7.50
51-100 $7.00
101-500 $6.50

#90 A-WEST COCHRAN ST. o SIMI VALLEY » CALIFORNIA ¢ 93065 ¢ 805-527-3900 o FAX 805 527-3931
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. O.E.M. OXIMETER COMPONENT PRICE LIST
Page 2

PDI-E830 and PDI-EB31, two (2) drive line, dual emitter component packaged in plastic
lead frame package.

QUANTITY UNIT PRICE
1-10 $5.85
11-50 $5.60
51-100 $5.35
101-500 $5.10

PDI-EB32, PDI-EB33 and PDI-EB36, two (2) drive line, dual emitter component,
packaged in metalized ceramic package with top side connections.

QUANTITY UNIT PRICE
1-10 $6.75

. 11-50 $6.50
51-100 $6.25
101-500 $5.95

PDI-EB34, PDI-E835 and PDI-E837 three (3) drive line, dual emitter component,
packaged in a metalized ceramic package with top side connection.

QUANTITY UNIT PRICE
1-10 $7.25
11-50 $7.00
51-100 $6.75
101-500 $6.50

Testing Evaluation Charge:
We will test up to two (2), 2 or 3 drive L.E.D. or photodiode components and supply
wavelength, power output and detector light currentdata . . ... ... ... $50.00/1ot

‘ Selling terms: COD, net 30 days upon credit approval. Minimum $100.00 order. FOB
Simi Valley, California. Delivery is stock to four (4) weeks ARO. Please contact Photonic
Detectors for 501 and above quantity pricing.
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O.E.M. OXIMETER COMPONENT PRICE LIST

(effective January 1998)

PDB-C161, oximeter silicon detector component, 3.0 mm?2 active area, plastic molded

lead frame package.
QUANTITY
1-10
11-50
51-100
101-500

lead frame package.
QUANTITY
1-10
11-50
51-100
101-500

UNIT PRICE
$5.75
$5.25
$5.00
$4.75

PDB-C162, oximeter silicon detector component, 1.5 mm?2 active area, plastic molded

UNIT PRICE
$5.50
$5.00
$4.75
$4.50

PDB-C163, oximeter silicon detector component, 1.5 mm?2 active area, metalized ceramic

package, top side connections.
QUANTITY
1-10
11-50
51-100
101-500

package, top side connections.
QUANTITY
1-10
11-50
51-100
101-500

UNIT PRICE
$6.25
$6.00
$5.75
$5.50

PDB-C165, oximeter silicon detector component, 8.0 mm2 active area, metalized ceramic

UNIT PRICE
$8.00
$7.50
$7.00
$6.50

PDI-E830 and PDI-E831, two (2) drive line, dual emitter component, packaged in plastic

lead frame package.
QUANTITY
1-10
11-50
51-100
101-500

B 90 A-WEST COCHRAN ST. e SIMI VALLEY o CALIFORNIA o 93065 ¢ 805-527-3900 ® FAX 805 527-3931

UNIT PRICE
$5.85
$5.60
$5.35
$5.10




O.E.M. OXIMETER COMPONENT PRICE LIST
Page 2

PDI-E832 and PDI-E833, two (2) drive line, dual emitter component, packaged in
metalized ceramic package with top side connections.

QUANTITY UNIT PRICE
1-10 $6.75
11-50 $6.50
51-100 $6.25
101-500 $5.95

PDI-E834 and PDI-E835, three (3) drive line, dual emitter component, packaged in a
metalized ceramic package with top side connection.

QUANTITY UNIT PRICE
1-10 $7.25
11-50 $7.00
51-100 $6.75
101-500 $6.50

Selling terms: COD, net 30 days upon credit approval. Minimum $100.00 order. FOB
Simi Valley, California. Delivery is stock to four (4) weeks ARO. Please contact Photonic
Detectors for 501 and above quantity pricing.




UDT SENSORS, INC.

12525 Chadron Ave, Hawthorne, CA 90250

Telephone 310-978-0516 Fax 310-644-1727

PAGE 2 OF 2

1-10691-A

QUOTATION No:

THIS 1§ NOT AN OFFER, BUT A QUOTATION

TO:

TELEDYNE ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGIES |vOUR LOCAL REFRESENTATIVE 15:

Analytical Instruments
16830 Chestnut Street

City of Industry, CA 91749
Attention: Mr. Ed Avila

UDT SENSORS INC.
12525 Chadron Avenue
Hawthorne, CA 90250

VERBAL

CUSTOMER RFQ NUMBER

DATE OF REQUEST

January 28, 1997

TeL: (818} 961-9221 teL: (310} 978-0516 DATE OF QUOTE
Fax:  (B18) 961-1044 Fax: (310) 644-1727 January 28, 1997
ITEM |JQUANTITY - DESCRIFTION UNIT PRICE DELIVERY
B Lot Tooling Charge for Plastic Housing Assembily. $55,700.00 |12 weeks
ARO
9 Lot Tooling Charge for Top & Bottom Silicone Rubber Pads. $12,700.00 |3-10 weeks
ARO
10 Lot Tooling Charge for DB-9 Molded Connector/Cable Assembly ( for PB56R ). $4,000.00 |6-8 weeks
ARQO
11 Lot Tooling Charge for DB-9 Mating Molded Connector/Cable Assembly $4,000.00 |6 weeks
( Ref. ltem 2 of Quote ). ARO
12 Lot Tooling Charge for DB-9 Connector Lock. $14,000.00 [16 weeks
AROD
NOTES:
1. It is assumed that Items 3-7 will utilize a standard, off the shelf
connector and will not require additional custom tooling.
2. Tooling charges ( items 8-12 ), will be billed as follows:
- 50% with order placement
- 40% upon delivery of prototypes
- 10% upon Teledyne's final acceptance
3. Delivery of all quantities ordered ( ltems 1-7 ), must be laken
within 12 months of order date,
4. F.0.B. Hawthorne, CA ( unless otherwise mutually agreed upon ).
Payment terms: Net 30 Days
SEE ATTACHED ADDITIONAL TERMS & CONDITIONS \
N\ R -
— v
AFG CODE: 77 Jﬁ/\L .
CGA CODE: 24 Peler C. Williamson/SALES MAWAGER WESTERN REGION
¥




JAN. -29° 97(WED) 13:26 UDT SENSORS

P. 007

QUOTATION

Quore No. 7242

pave. TRA7
LIDT Sensars me. YOUR INQLIRY;
12625 Chadmon Av.
Hawthome, CA 80250
NO.:
Atin; By Cheng HTIMATE
QUANTTTY MATERIAL PRICE
1 1 Cawey Liquit injsction Mold in 2 apvity bane, { Dblivery | Weaks ) ¥ 4,483.00+
Totnl Mold Cost § 4,855.01
10 First Article Sampries Wil be Included.
1 1 Cavity Uiquid injeoiion Malt i & 4 cevity base.( Oslvery ¥ Waeks | §5,285.00+
Total Mol Cost A 73154
10 Flrat Articia Sampies will b included.
1 Rewdrk o wid Ind, caviy o exifing t vty motd. ( Delivery & Waeks } $ 2,500.00+
Tatal Rewerk Cout $ 2.706.25
10 First Arficls sampies wil be included,
1 Rwa/k & 8dd 3 cavities 10 exising | cavty mold in 8 4 cavity buws. { Dalivary 7 Wewks ) $ #,326.00+
Total Reweri Cot 3 4,681.01
15 Firct Artioks sahpios wil be included.
Part Prices;, latv.inpdcav. Bage orp 4 ogy. Base S2eavmeld Acremoly
1,000 $ Z0WEA $ 1.526A $ 1.25/A
8,000 1.80/8A 1.05EA TR47EA
10,000 1.A9/EA STEA 7D84/5A
20,000 138784 _ BRO2FA B322/EA
"NOTE® This maid has an inlsrchangable insent for M 135° X 2107kl

e — T

This quatation andar confirmarion & expresdy conditionsd

upan the following: srders and delivaries ara accepied sublect 1o
- . Ine, werms and conditiorns contined on the
reverse gda heresd and awailebilicy of raw materials. It is
underscood and 9?"“ thae prices fur this quotadon are firm for
dellvery within 90 days from the dite shawn on tha guotation.
For delivecies after 90 days. prices may crangm.
TERMS ©N PARTS: 1% (0 days — MNet 10 days — Subject to
’ cradic approval

TERMS ON TOOLING: 50% with order, balance, |0 duys sfter * )

firat article 3ppreval.
All goads ars whjecr to California State Use snd/or Seles Tax far
dalivarias In Califarnia.
APPROXIMATE DATE OF SHIPMENT.
Taakng
Parts
Mold capacity

pwces par week beginning
waeks after firt artcle approval.

MANUFACTURING TOLERANCES: The materia) an this
quotation is Suttom made to order and. 35 3 rewls. it
improbable that the production run witl rewlk in tha axaet
quanticy orderad. This quotacion Iy made with the 23sumprion that
# reasorable dafivery tolersnce will be sccaptable. ) exact
quiahtities sre mandstory. sn sdditiora) charge may be pacessary.

Whan part tolerances are hot specified RMA tolerances shall
apply.

Excapt o the extant otherwise expressly prividad above, all
quatstions. arders. fales and Jelvaries &5 o ol or Ly adher
merchandige #re subjest T the tarms and condditions on tha
reverse lige hareofl, notwithitinding any contrary term or
condition in the buysr's purchise order, or othirwide.

By:

Rgrm g, INAA Dlov. A4



JAN. -29" 97 (WED) 13:25 UDT SENSORS

QUOTATION

P. 006

Quote No. 72473

DATE: 1AVE7
UDT Sensurs inc. YOUR MQUIRY:
12828 Chadron Av.
Hawthoine. CA 80250
ESTIMATE NO.:
Afin: Blly Chang
QUANTITY MATERLAL PRIGCE
N, SKD10076-3 Rev: X1 Emiter Pad
1 1 Cavily Mok! in 3 2 conity bass. { Deivery & Wask ) $ 4,485.00+
| Totaf Mokl Coat ' 4,858 .01
10 Fral Aficle Sacnplas will be incladed.
’ 1 Cavity In u 4 cavily basa { Deluury 9 Weaks ) $3,795.00%
Totw Mokl Sant ,
10 Firet Aficla Bempiss will ba inckudad.
1 PRawsd 1o wdd 2nd. Cavity to 2xigling § cavity moid. { Dalivary B Wasks ) $ 2,800.00+
. Totel Rework Cost 1 z.ruu!“.zs” .
10 First Anicle sarpins wil ba inciuded.
1 Rework ta acid 3 caviies (0 cxiiing 1 oavity moid In @ 4 Cavity e [ Delvery 7 Waeks ) §4,326.00+
Tolsl Reweork Gost 4 881,81
15 Firet Article sampips wil be included.
PmtPrces: lowvinslcav. Basaor wécev Bese _2amwmayl — 4cav.amod
1.00D $2.000a § 162 $ 1.25/a
§,000 1.50/e 1,05/0m T84T
10,000 1.40ha O017hea 70B4/va
20,000 1.38/ea T e B312a

e

This -?mntian and/or confirmaden is expratsly conditioned
allowing: orders and deliverias are sceepted subject to
e, tarms and conditions canmined én the
reverse side hereof ind availabidivy of raw materials. It ia
undarrtood and agrend that prices (or this quetacion e firm for
delvery within 90 days from tha dats shawn on the quotation.
For defivarins afese 90 days. prices may change.

upan the

TERMS ON PARTS: 1%

TERMS OMN TOOLMNG:

Al paads sre subjece to California Scace Use and/or Saley Tax for

deliverima n Californla.

e

——
———

MANUFACTURING TOLERANCES: The materia) on this
quaration iy cuitom made to order and, 23 a ranlt, 1t is
improhable that the proaductdon run will resule in the et
quantity ordered, This qUORMIoN it made with the ssumpxion chat
u resssmable delivery colersnce will be accapeable. If exace
quantities are mantstory, an additions! charge may e necenary.

VWhan part talarsncas ara not speciiind RMA tolerances sl

I chyy — Net 30 days — Subject o pply.

approval Exeapt to the axtant atharwise provided abova, al
50% UI‘I'.h order, Gatance, |0 days after - . quotatians, arders, sales and deliveries as to this ar any othar
first wrticle approval. merchandiss are whjact to tha terms and conditiony on the

reverse tide hereof, natwithsanding any ceacryry torm or

condidan in tha buyer's purchase arder, or otherwiss,

AFPROXIMATE DATE OF SHIPMENT:

Taoling

Party
Mold capacity

By:

pieces par wewk beginning

weaks aftsr firsz article spproval,

Purt Ma. S00A {Res Wbt



UDT SENSORS, INC.

12525 Chadron Ave, Hawthorne, CA 90250
Telephone 310-978-0516 Fax 310-644-1727
TELEDYNE ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGIES

TO:

TEL:
FAX:

QUOTATION No:

Analytical Instruments
16830 Chestnut Street

City of Industry, CA 91749
Attention: Mr. Ed Avila
(818) 961-9221

(818) 961-1044

TEL:
FAX:

Hawthorne, CA 90250

(310) 978-0516
(310) 644-1727

1-10691-A
PAGE1 OF 2 THIS IS NOT AN OFFER, BUT A QUOTATION
YOUR LOCAL REPRESENTATIVE 1S: CUSTOMER RFQ NUMBER
UDT SENSCORS INC. VERBAL
12525 Chadron Avenue DATE OF REQUEST

January 28, 1997

DATE OF QUOTE
January 28, 1997

1

ITEM |QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE _ DELIVERY
1 3000 [PIN 10691-1, Pulse Oximetry Probe per Teledyne Electronic $70.00 Prototypes
Technologies drawing no. P856R. beginning 14
weeks ARO
2 500 PIN 10691-1, Cable 8 foot extension calbes to be used with $25.00 As required
item 1 ( PIN 10691-1 ). beginning
12-14 weeks
ARO
3 1000 |PIN 10691-2, Puise Oximetry Probe per Teledyne Electronic $94 .00 Prototypes
Technologies drawing no. PBE7R. beginning 14
weeks ARO
4 1000 |PIN 10691-3, Pulse Oximetry Probe per Teledyne Electronic $105.00 Prototypes
Technelogies drawing no. P872R. beginning
16-18 weeks
ARQ
5 500 PIN 10691-4, Pulse Oximetry Probe per Teledyne Electronic $88.00 Prototypes
Technologies drawing no. P862R. beginning
16-18 woeks
ARO
6 500 PIN 10691-5, Pulse Oximetry Probe per Teledyne Electronic $87.00 Prototypes
Technologies drawing no. PB61R. beginning
16-18 weeks
ARO
7 500 PIN 10691-8, Pulse Oximetry Probe per Teledyne Electronic $104.00 Prototypes
Technologies drawing no. P876R. beginning
18-20 weeks
ARO
- L. )
77 :i

AFG CODE:
QA CODE:

)
VL Ol

Peter C. Willlamson/SALES NANAGER WESTERN REGION
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TERMS AND CONDITIONS

) CONTRACT; QUOTATISN  MNo o i Custamar Purchase Order will constituta a valid contract unless Company axecutes a
canfirming copy of tha Purchase Mrtac or 1ssuns an onginal Company Sates Order that Customar does not reject within 10 days after is-
suance or that Customer accepts by sxacuinng a cenfirming copy of the Sales Order. Company Sales Order Terms have priority over
Customar Purchase Order Terms A Compary Quotilion is an offer to sal! the described Products and Services that will axpire on the
specified data.

2 TAXES; EXPORT CCSTS. A salus use YA arzisa and transter taxes. and all customs and export fees and charges (except
Export Licensa Application fees) are nut inclugad in the Product Prices and wilt be added to tha Invoice and paid by Customar.

3. PAYMENT TERMS; UCC SECURITY INTEREST Siandard payment terms after eredil approval are net 30 days after the
original Product shipmant datas. Each Praduct shipraent will coastitute a separate and wdependent transaction. Customar grants a UCC
security intarast to Company in all shipped Preducts until the Contract Price nas baen paid. Delinquent payments will accrue intarast at
cne parcant per menth until paid.

4 PACKAGING:; SHIPMENT; INSURANCE: RISK OF LOSS. Company shall provida at its expense commercial packaging ade-
quata under normal conditions to identity and protact the Products during shipment by regular commarcial carrier. Customer may request
special packagirg at its extra expense Unless Customer requests specific carriers or mathods of shipment, Company shalt ship to Cus-
temer by regular commercial carrier and Customer shall pay all freight and unloading costs. Product shipment dates are approximate
datas. Unless Customer requests spacific insurance coverage or spacitic valuation amounts, Company whall specify shipment without
insurance coveraga and at minimum valuation amounts. Customer shall pay all insurance costs. Customer assumas all risk of loss and
damage after dalivary to tha carriar and during shipment and shall file any damagae claim forms raquirad by the carriar or insurer.

5. FORCE MAJEURE; ALLOCATION. Performance by Campany wiil be axcused withaut liability during any pariod that perfor-
mance is pravenied or delayed by causes bayond tha reasonable control of Company. During periods of such delays, Company shall al-
locate product shipments in a commarcially reasonable manner.

8. LIMITED PRODUCT AND SERVICE WARRANTIES; WARRANTY DISCLAIMER. Company warrants only to Customer fhat
the Products will comply with Product spacifications and that the Products will operate properly under proper use and normal conditions
without defects in parts or labor that prevent such operation for a periad of 90 days after the individual Product shipment dates. Minor
defects or deviations fram Product Specifications that do not materially atfact such oparation will not constitute a braach of warranty or a
failure to maet specifications. Gompany warrants only to Customar that the services will be promptly parformed in a competent manner.
THERE ARE NO OTHER WARRANTIES THAT EXTEND BEYQOND THE PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS AND DESCRIPTION CON-
TAINED IN THE CONTRACT. COMPANY DISCLAIMS ANY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTY THAT THE PRODUCTS ARE MER-
CHANTABLE OR THAT THE PRODUCTS ARE FIT FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE EVEN IF THE PARTICULAR USE OR
PURPOSE IS DISCLOSED TO COMPANY iN ADVANCE. '

7. LIMITED REMEDIES FOR BREACH OF WARRANTY. Defectiva Products may be returned 1o Company freight prepaid only
after obtaining a Return matarial Report Number from Company. If alter testing and inspaction any such returnad product is determined
by Company to be defective, Company shall promptly repair or replace the Product and return it to Customar fraight prepaid. CUS-
TOMER HAS NO OTHER REMEDY FOR BREACH OF WARRANTY OR FAILURE TO MEET PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS.

8. LIMITATION OF LIABILITY AND DAMAGES. COMPANY SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR INJURY TO ANY PROPERTY
OTHER THAN THE PRODUCTS AND IN NO EVENT SHALL COMPANY BE LIABLE FOR ANY DIRECT OR INDIRECT CONSEQUEN-
TIAL, INCIDENTAL OR SPECIAL DAMAGES.

9. INDEMNITY BY CUSTOMER. Customer shali defend and indemnify Company against any claims that are based upon any
subsequent resale of the Products by Customer ar upon any sale by Custamar of any of i1s products that contain the Products.

10. PATENT AND TRADEMARK INFRINGEMENT DEFENSE AND INDEMNITIES. Company shall with the cooperation of Cus-
tomer defend and indemnify Customar against any claims that the manulacture or sales of the Products by Campany er that the ordinary
usae of the Products by Customar constitutas a viclation of infringement of US Patents (except Process Patents) or trademarks. Customar
shall defend and indemnily Company against any ¢laims that use or combination of tha Products by Customer with any matarial or
products not sold by Company constifules a viofabon or inlringement of any US or loreign patents covering the use or combination of
Products by Customer. Customer shaill defend and indemnily Company against any claims that manufacture or sales of Products
manutactured to Customar specifications constitutes a violation or infringement of any US or foreign patants or trademarks. SALE OF
THE PRODUCTS BY COMPANY CONVEYS NO EXPRESS OR IMPLIED LICENSE UNDER ANY PATENT OWNED OR CONTROL-
LED BY COMPANY.

1. GQOD FAITH AND FAIR DEALING. Company and Customar each shall daal fairly in good faith with each othar undar the con-
tract,

12, RESCHEDULING CHARGES. Products shipmants may not be raeschedutled without prior writtan consent from Company and
paymant of raschaduling chargaes determined by Cempany.

13. SPECIAL TERMS PRIORITY. Sales Order Special Tarms hava priority over Standard Terms.

14. APPLICABLE LAW, ARBITRATION. California law will @xclusively apply to this Contract and its performance. All unresoived

claims and disputas under this Contract shall ba settlad by arbitration in Los Angales, California under Amarican Arbitration Association
Commarcial Arbitration Rules (including mutual discovery) and judgmant upcn the Arbitration Award may be entarad and enforced in any
compstent Cour with jurisdiction.



FAXREF. :
DATE

253y

7 May 1997
Peter Williamson

UDT Sensors Inc.

T]

Page | of |

12525 Chadron Ave.: Hawthorne. CA 90250 . USA

Dear Peter,

Extra Tooling Required

We realise the $25K is needed to finish the current tooling project are any further costs anticipated to
produce Nellcor and Ohmeda finger probes.

Flexible probes will be required what are the estimated costs and delivery times?

The range of flexible probes will probably mirror that of finger probes aithough start up quantities
could be smaller.

What is required before we can release disposables.

Kind Regards,

/”/
,,/”‘

e

John S Lamb.

.UDTFax 001 310 644 1727

%:2
%ms@ ]

g 29343

Viamed Limited. 13 Station Road. Cross Hills.
Keighley, West Yorkshire BD20 7DT
Tel: +4410) 1335 634342/636737  Fax: +44 () 1535 635582

Registration Noo 1201743 in Engiand



. 24/18/2681 15:83 441968375916 0sCo LTD PAGE a1

OSCO
ol 1 NN
Osco Limrted, Avant Business Centre, Unit 17 Third Avenue, Bletchley,
Milton Keynes, MK1 1DR, England
- Telk: 44 (0) 1908 376688 Fax: 44 (0) 1908 379916
~ E. Mail Address: oscoltd@btinternet.com

_FAX TRANSMISSION DATE: 24/10/2001
. For the atteptibn of: - Stephen Nixon
 Copy:

Cdmpény: | | Viamed

Frqm:' ~ Brian Buckell

No.of pages: I

, Stepheh |

- Please find enclosed our quotation for 152 metres of each part We have
tried to keep the cost down as much as possible but as you can appreciate
the freight on small quantities is quite expensive. ,
Delivery quoted is 5-6 weeks 1 have spoken to David and he thinks we
may be able to get it down to 3-4 weeks. |
I have also enclosed material safety data sheets for PVC and Newaloy
61 ( cadmium copper)

Regards N
Brian Buckell
 Osco Limited
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4419088379916 0SCO LTD

PAGE @2

OSCO

Qsco Limited”
Avani Business Cenfre

Unit 17 Third Avenge

Bletchley
Milkon Keynes
‘MK1 1DR '

England
Tel: 44(0) 1908 376688. Fax: 44(0)1908 379916

'-,E Mail oscond@bt.menetcan

TO:

Step:hen Nixon
Viamed Limited
15 Station Road
Keighley
West Yorkshire
BD20 7DT

QUOTATION

DATE:; . 24-Oct-2001
QUOTE NO; 00803/1
ACCOUNT NO:

CURRENCY = POUNDS STERLING

Thank you for yo'ur.enquiry.we are pleased to offer the follewing quotation:

_ YOUR ENQUIRY 0SCO CONYACT SHIP VIA |FORPOINT| TERMS
_STEPHEN NIXON BRIAN BUCKELL TBA BUCKS 30 DAYS
TEM| - QTY UNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE
1 1s2 . NEW ENGLAND 6 CONDUCTOR CABLE £5.14
: 'SHIELDED JACKETED TWISTED PAIR
2 ( 26 AWG 26/40 HARD BARE NEWALOY 61
005" POLYPROPYLENE TO 030" + /- 001" COLOUR
' CODED) CABLED 44 AWG TINNED COPPER SPIRAL
SHIELD 95% MIN COVERAGE 007" PVC TO 078"
+/- 004" OD.
SINGLES (4) EACH
26 AWG 26/40 HARD BARE NEWALOY 61 005"
POLYPROPYLENE TO .030" +/ - 001" O.D.
COLOUR CODED.
CONTINUED .. . ...
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:
QUOTATION IS VALID FOR 60 DAYS
|" DELIVERY COMMENCING: 5-6 WEEKS ARO
 PAYMENT TERMS STRICTLY 30 DAYS

. Please make adl cheqnéé payable to Osco Limited,

For payment by telegraphic transfer please wire to our bank below:

Barclays Bank PLC

Sert Code: 20-57-40
Account No: 40689432
.. Swift Code: BARCGB2104E

THANK YOU FOR YOUR ENQUIRY AUTHORISED BY:  sZ ;;5_/4/ .

VAT Reg. No. GB §69 4038 05

~

A
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OSCO

~ Osco Limited :
_ Avant Business Centre
- Unit 17 Third Aveny
‘Bletchley - :
Miltort Keynes .
MK1i1DR
England ' :
Tel: 44(0)1908 376688 Fax: 44(0)1908 378916
E.Mail: oscoltd@btinternet.com

TO:  Stephen Nixon
' Viamed Limited

0SCO LTD ' PAGE !.83

QUOTATION

DATE: . 24-0Oct-2001
QUOTE NO; Q0603/1
ACCOUNT NO:

CURRENCY = POUNDS STERLING

15 Station Road
. Keighiey

West Yorkshire

BD20 7DT

Thank you for your enquiry we are pleased to offer the following quotation:

YOUR ENQUIRY 0SCO CONTACT SHIF VIA __ |FOB POINT| TERMS
_STEPHEN NIXON BRIAN BUCKELL TBA BUCKS | 30DAYS
LrEM| - Q1Y | UniT DESCRIFTION UNIT PRICE

CABLE SHIELDED JACKETED TWISTED PAIR

AND FOUR SINGLES AROUND LS TEXTILE CORE
FILLER WITH TEXTILE FILLERS IN THE INTERSTICES
- .001" PAPER TAPE 50% DVERLAP 40 AWG TINNED
COPPER SPIRAL SHIELD 90% MIN COVERAGE

020" PVC JACKET TO .165" + /- 006" O.D.

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:

QUOTATION IS VALID FOR 60 DAYS
DELIVERY COMMENCING: 5-6 WEEKS ARO
PAYMENT TERMS STRICTLY 30 DAYS

Please make all cheques payable to Osco Limited.

For paymeni by telegraphic transfer please wire to our bank below:

Barclays Bank PLC
Sort Code: 20-57-40
- Account No: 40689432
Swift Code: BARCGB2104E

THANK YOU FOR YOUR ENQUIRY AUTHORISED BY:

VAT Reg. No. GB 569 4038 05

2
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0SCO LTD

PAGE u4

- ONSCO

Osco Limiteg

Avant Business Centre
Unit 17 Third Avenve
Bistchley

Milton Keynes

MK1 10R '
England

Tel: 44(0) 1908 376688 Fax: 44(0)1908 370916 QUOTE NO:

E Mail: oscoid@btinternet.com.

TO:  Stephen Nixon
" Viamed Limited
15 Station Road
Keighley
~ West Yorkshire
BD20 DT

QUOTATION

DATE: } 24-Oct-2001
00603
ACCOUNT NO:

CURRENCY = POUNDS STERLING

- . Thank you for your enquiry we are pleased to offer the following quotation:

YOUR ENQUIRY- 0SCO CONTACT SHIP VIA _ |FOBPOINT| TERMS-
STEPHEN NIXON BRIAN BUCKELL TBA BUCKS | 30DpAYS
memM| oty | unmr DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE
1 | 152 |MIRS| NEWENGLAND 6 CONDUCTOR CABLE £4.83
- SHIELDED JACKETED TWISTED PAIR
2(28AWG 16/40 HARD BAKE NEWALOY 61,
005" POLYPROPYLENE TO .026" + /- 001" COLOUR
CODED ). CABLED 44 AWG TINNED COPPER SPIRAL
SHIELD 95% MIN COVERAGE .007* PVC TO 070"
+/- 003" OD.
SINGLES (4) EACH
28 AWG 16/40 HARD BARE NEWALOY 61 005"
_ POLYPROPYLENE TO .026" ~ /- 001" 0.D. COLOLR
CODED ). CABLED 44 AWG TINNED COPPER SPIRAL
CONTINUEDY... . ...,
-SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:
QUOTATION IS VALID FOR 60 DAYS
. DELIVERY COMMENCING: 56 WEEKS ARO
PAYMENT TERMS STRICTLY 30 DAYS
‘Please make all cheques payable to Osco Limited.,
For payment by telegraphic transfer please wire to our bank below:
Barclays Bank PLC
Sort Code: 20-57-40
Account No: 40689432
Swift Code: BARCGB2104E
THANK YOU FOR YOUR ENQUIRY AUTHORISED BY: /3 5425 »7'*/-"/

VAT Reg. No. GB 869 4033 05
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Sett F'nd Road

Shadsworth Industrial | utate
Blackturn,

|.amcashire BRI 207

Telgphone 31754 581405
Facsinile: 01254 68028Y

27th April 1998 _
HKTE@CH plastics

VIAMED

Dear Steve

With regard to your recent enquiry | am pleased to ‘quote’ as
follows:-

1 IMPRESSION MOULD TOOL TO PRODUCE SPACELESS
MEDICAL BODY.

MOULD TOOL PRICE:  £3720.00
COMPONENT PRICE:  28p EACH

1 X 2 IMPRESSION MOULD TOOL TO PRODUCE END CAP AND
SWIVELING TOP.

MOULD TOOL PRICE:  £4250.00
COMPONENT PRICE:  14p/SET

2 IMPRESSION MOULD TOOL TO PRODUCE A.M.P. CASE WITH
TAILS FOR WIRE (CASE TO TAKE EXISTING SOCKET WITH PIN
HOLES AND TO FIT EXISTING CLAMP SYSTEM).
MOULD TOOL PRICK:

£4130.00
COMPONENT PRICE:  $p EACH

AS ABOVE MOULD TOOI. WITI'IOUT TAILS FOR WIRE.
mmumr_mm:. MAG.H

com.tuilll

Cerxificate No. 2858



Sctt Tod Roadt
Shadsworth industrid Fuaate
Blackburm.’ :
Lancashire. BBI Im

Telcphone: 0'254 581105
Facsenile: 01 254 68028%

17¢h March 1998 . HKTeCH plastics

Viamed L¢d.

18 Station Road
Cross Hills
Keighley

West Yorkshire
8020 7DT

Dear $teve

Vllill reference to your recent enquiry, | am please to ‘quote’ as
follows:-

Unfortunately, we regret that we cannot mould the SIllcono
Parts as they are not Injection Mouided.

) { you have any queries please do not hesitate to contact me.

Youu slnconly

=
2%

!L

Cerdfiene No. 2438 R
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»

Sett knd Road

Shadsworth Industrial | stane
Blackburn, .
| angashire. B81 2171

lelephone: 01254 581400
Facsimile: 01254 680285

F.A.O. JOHN S.LAMB.

HKTeCH plastics

Viamed.

15 Station Road,
Cross Hills,
Keighley,

West Yorksehire.
BD20 7DT.

$.12.97

Dear Sir,

We thank you for your recent enquiry and have pleasure in quoting
ae follows:-

1 + 1 TMPRESSION MOULD TOOL TO PRODUCE 1 OFF EACH OF THE TWO
TYPES OF GROMITS.

TOOL PRICE = £2680.00
COMPONENT PRICE = 6.8 PENCE EACH.

Payment terms 50% on placing order & 50% on completion.

We hope this is of interest to you and if we can be of any
further assistance please do not hesitate to contact us.

Yours sincerely,

fZ). ;2 LC%*)
Mr.D.P.Lang

-

Certificace No. 2658




Sett Fnd Road
Shadsworth Industeral Fatate
Blackbyrn.’ '
Larashire. BB | Il"T

Telcphone: 0'254 381405
Facsimile: 01 254 68028

17th March 1998 HKTeCH plastics

E.A.O. STEPHEN NIXON
Viamed L¢d.

185 S$tation Road

Cross Hilis

Kelghley

West Yorkshire

BD20 70T

Dear Steve

With reference to your recent enquiry, | am please to "quote’ as
follows:-

Unfortunately, we regret that we cannot mould the Slllcono
Parts as they are not Injection Moulded.

If you have any queries please do not hesitate to contact me.

Youu clneonly

‘,é >
24

[E_[ﬂl

Carvificats No. I‘S'




e | . e c;”uec—ofls CSPO_9
Quotation ITTCannon

| - ITT Cannon (UK)
Your Enquiry Reference: PAX DATED 19.08.98 . Jays Cloac, Visbles Estate,
Your Enciiry Date. 20/08/98 o Basingstoke, Ifaats RG22 4BW
Yowr VAT Now: o8 Tel: 01256 311200 Fax: 01256 23336
s VAT Rega No GR 198 9097 86
STEPHEN NIXON Quotatton Manba- 81722502 00
‘;;‘:::1;:: FOAD © - (Must be quoted on ail carrespondunce)
' . Date: B 20/08/98
CROSS HILLS Valid until: 19/09/98
KEIGHLEY Dalivery Terms: oDp
WEST YORKSHIRE ap20 70T Payment Terms: NET 30 DAYS
Customer Service: ~ BRYTTA BAGANZ
QT9999 Salesperson:  ~ D PORRESTER
We thank you for your enquiry and have plaasure in offsring our quntation as folluws ‘
{tem Product Description listimated Quantity Uniz Price Vaiue
{117 Part Number Delivery ‘
' THIS DOCUMENT 1S NOT AUTHORISED
'1.00 To be determined 8 Wk(s} 26 6.17 160,42
1,00 TBA ’ Pexr 1

CGA6B14A12PLN/121488-0013
PLEASE NOTE:
QUANTITY QUOTED IS MOQ PER DROP

ANRARRAANARLR RN EAANNENLRNARAANANL LA RNT RN NRN

2.00 To be determined 8 wk(a) 100 4.44 444.00

2.00 TBA Perx 1
CGABB14A12PLN/121488-0013

3.00 To be determined 8 Wh(s) 500 3.89 1945.00

3.00 TBA Per 1
CGAGB14A12PLN/121488-0013

4.00 To be determined 8 Wk(s3) 1000 3.89 3890.00

4.00 TBA Pox 1

. CGA6B14A12PLN/121488-0013 _

“ 2.00 To be determined 8 Wk(s) 2000 3.89 7780.00
.00 TBA Per 1

CGA6B14A12PLN/121488-0013

ARREWNRRRERNRNRERTERPREATNRAFRASNARAIRR TR RAR PR NN
»

-
- PLEASE CONTACT ME IF I CAN BE OF *
» ANY PFURTHER ASSISTANCE *
» »
* TEL.: 01256 311421 BRYTTA BAGANY »
* FAX: 01286 812139 »
(ﬂhmﬂkulanqw:-ldcntma wnqmmmmpmmmm-.b,nm Please nole thar - Total Amount
/part sakeep overany xfe b
'l.:‘n‘yoﬁrn.m"lylh wbove goods subjeat jo avr ol coma '::da.Capmquummd
€0 qooest.

Page
. _ . 1
A business o ITT Industries Limhed. Regisiered in Engdand Nor 814181, Regitiersd office: Jays Closs, Visbies Estate, Besingatnka, Hants. RG22 48w

:8 19T 06./80/82 WU<-bY NONNYD ILI PEZITE 9SZT@ : Aq juss ey
v, ifa se:9r 866A/6Z vezIIs 52T Rt



“wravieo iU 18132 FAX 612 642 9286 HN WIRE AND CABLE CO

@oo1
@b MINNESOTA MED EQUIP -
1835 Energy Park Drive Quotation
Saint Paul, Minnesota 55108 U.S.A. _
Tel: 612-642-1801 Fax: 612-642-9286 QUOTATION NO: 1500
' DATE: Apri} 18, 1998
BUYER: VIAMED LTD.

Attn: John Lamb
CUSTOMER NO: V3568 .
FAX: 011 44 1 535 635 582
SALES PERSON: Maren Christenson

" DESCRIPTION
ITEM DESCRIPTION PRICE
' 100-249 units 250-499 units | 500+ units

1. 36" 7/C Connector B/C w/ grommet $25.00 $22.50 $20.25

Nellcor connector to cabie - A413
2 144" 7/C Connector B/C w/grommet $28.87 $26.00 $23.40

Nellcor ¢connector to cable

3. 98" Hypertronics connector to cable $35.50 $31.95 $28.75
Ohmeda connector

4. Hypertronics connector only
Off Sheif- $12.00 $10.00 (250+)
With 6-8 week lead time: $9.00 $8.00 (250+)

5. 10241 - 30 19/42 10 5/C, 2/C Shield with <500 ft 501-1000ft | 1000 ft +
Jacket, Gray outer PU Jacket .140
Oximeter Cable $§1.25/ft $1.10/#t $1.00/t

FOB: Shipping point
TERMS: 1-10-30
DELIVERY: 8-8 Weeks
Unless otherwise noted.
THANK YOU FOR FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

This Quotation is subjact to the terms and conditions herein and on the reverse side which are a part hereof. Buyer Indicates his/her
acceptanca of this agreement by signing below and retuming all copies to Seller. This Agresment shall be binding upon the parties
only when accepted by the Seller.

BUYER APPROVAL AS QUOTED MINNESOTA MED-EQUIP

I lurge ol
' W)/

/Y

3|




10/21-98 WED 10:32 FAX 16126429201 MN WIRE CABLE @ @oo2
. [ ] | |
‘Minnesota Wire & Cable Co.

1835 Energy Park Dr., St. Paul, MN, USA 55108 v 1933 N. Oxford Ave., Eau Claire, WI, USA 54703
Phone 612-642-1800 Fax 612-642-9201 Phone 715-833-2224 Fax 715-833-0252
A
Flexibility thru> Innovation .orarions 1 4983
Viamed, Ltd. DATE: 10-19-98
15 Station St., Cross Hills CUSTOMER # V3568
Keighlywest, Yorkshire
BD20 7DT, England F.0.B: Factory
TERMS: 1% 10-Net 30 pend-
PHONE: 011-441-535-634-5-
ATTENTION: _John S. Lamb FAX: 011-441-535-635-582
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY PRICE
A413 36" 7/C Connector - BC with Grommet. 100 pc min. | 13.24 ea
250 pcs 12.89 ea
500 pcs 12.03 ea
? 1,000 pcs 11.59 ea
2,500 pcs 11.16 ea

PLEASE NOTE: Prices quoted are on release quantities uniess otherwise stated. Prices may vary by 10% after final engineering
design is completed.

¢ TOOLING FEE: DELIVERY:

NCONE 4-6 weeks after

receipt of order

N/A

LEAD TIME ON TOOLING: 1
i

1.} Quotations are firm for 30 days.

2.) Quotations utilizing siiver & gold are subject to revision based on the commodity exchange at the time of plating.
3.} Discounts apply to material only (freight & tooling not included).

4.) Any claim for shoriage or faulty material must be made within 15 days of receipt.

5.) Interest may be charged at legal rate after aue date.

6.) All shipmaents are mace F.0.B. - Shipping point uniess otherwise agreed before processing,

7) Returnad goods wil! not be accepted without prior authorization.

WE THANK YOU FOR THE OPPORTUNITY TO QUOTE YOUR NEEDS Minnesota Wire & cab|e CO

AND LOOK FORWARD TO FUTURE OPPORTUNITIES

o Moo

Nan&X'FontaEy, Sales Acct. Mgr




10/21/98 7w1~:n 10:32 FAX 16126429201 MN WIRE CABLE @ @oo2
. . a
‘Minnesota Wire & Cable Co.

1835 Energy Park Dr., St. Paul, MN, USA 55108 v 1933 N. Oxford Ave., Eau Claire, WI, USA 54703
Phone 612-642-1800 Fax 612-642-9201 Phone 715-833-2224 Fax 715-833-0252
A
Flexibility thru> Innovation  , ,orarion# 14983
Viamed, Ltd. DATE: 10-19-98
15 Station St., Cross Hills CUSTOMER #
Keighlywest, Yorkshire ¥a3048
BD20 7DT, England F.0B: Factory
TERMS: 1% 10-Net 30 pend:
PHONE: 011-441-535-634-5-
ATTENTION: _John S. Lamb FAX: 011-441-535-635-582
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY PRICE
Ad413 36" 7/C Connector - BC with Grommet. 100 pc min. | 13.24 ea
, 250 pcs 12.89 ea
{ 500 pcs 12.03 ea
? 1,000 pcs 11.59 ea
2,500 pes 11.16 ea

PLEASE NOTE: Prices quoted are on release quantities uniess otherwise stated. Prices may vary by 10% after final engineering
design is completed.

i TOOLING FEE: DELIVERY:

NCNE 4-6 weeks after

receipt of order

LEAD TIME ON TOOLING:
N/A

1.} Quotations are firm for 30 days.

2.) Quotations utilizing siiver & goid are subject to revision based on the commadity exchange at the time of plating.
3.) Discounts apply to material only (freight & tooling not includad).

4.) Any claim for shoriage or faulty material must be made within 15 days of receipt.

5.) Interest may be charged at legal rate after que date.

6.) All shipments are maae F.O.B. - Shipping point unless otherwise agreed before processing.

7)) Returned goods wil! not be accepted withaut prior authorization.

WE THANK YOU FOR THE OPPORTUNITY TO QUOTE YOUR NEEDS Minnesota Wire & Cable Co
AND LOOK FORWARD TO FUTURE OPPORTUNITIES
jmz *’/@X«C&A

Nangy Fontagy, Sales Acct. Mar
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7 photonic ‘ e
4 deteclorsy: | e
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QUOTATION SUMMARY SHEET
L.Q-8266 Rev A
September 29, 1998

Customer: Viamed, 15 Staton Road, Cross Hills, Keighley West Youker, Britain,

BD2070T ]
ltem I: PDB-C1001, Oximeter Photodiode Assembly !
‘ QUANTITY UNIT PRICE (USD) DELIVERY =
10 $7.00 Stock to 4 weeks ARO S
25 $6.75 =
50 $6.50 ‘5
100 $6.25
250 $6.00 I
500 $5.75

item IIA: Custom Sensor Medics type, two (2) drive line, dual emitter assembly with
back side solder connections.

QUANTITY UNIT PRICE (USD) DELIVERY

100 (min order) $7.50 4-5 weeks ARO
250 $7.00

500 ‘ $6.50

Item 1IB: Sensor Medics type, two (2) drive line, dual emitter assemb!y, supplied
. packaged in top sided solder connections, PDI- E832/E833 type ceramic substrate

package.
QUANTITY UNIT PRICE (USD) DELIVERY
50 (min order) $7.85 3-4 weeks ARO
100 $7.50
250 $7.00
500 $6.50
Item lil: NRE and set-up charge to support ltem llAonly ... .. $500.00/lot
item IV: Finger Probe Assembly with Ohmeda or Nelicor cable attachment.
QUANTITY UNIT PRICE DELIVERY
100-500 $69.00 6-8 weeks ARO
501-1,000 $67.50
1,001-5,000 $65.00

W 90 A-WEST COCHRAN ST. » SIM!I VALLEY » CAUIFORNIA » 93065 * 805-527-3900 » FAX 805 527-39°
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apolonec S
EE32 fetoctors. | Sro

O.E.M. OXIMETER COMPONENT PRICE LIST
(effective October 1998)

PDB-C161, oximeter silicon detector component, 3.0 mm?2 active area, plastic molded
lead frame package.

QUANTITY UNIT PRICE
1-10 $5.75
11-50 $5.25
51-100 $5.00
101-500 $4.75

=
i
-
—
!
=
—
=
=
g

PDB-C162, oximster silicon detector component, 1.5 mm? active area, plastic molded
lead frame package.

. QUANTITY UNIT PRICE
1-10 $5.50
11-50 $5.00 =
51-100 $4.75 g
101-500 $4.50 —
PDB-C163, oximeter silicon detector componant, 1.5 mm?2 active area, metalized ceramic %
package, top side connections. zf
QUANTITY UNIT PRICE —
1-10 $6.25 _
11-50 $6.00 ]
51-100 $5.75 |
- 5.50 ;
101-500 $ %ﬁ
PDB-C164, oximeter silicon detector component, 3.0 mm?2 active area, metalized ceramic %
package, top side. %
. QUANTITY UNIT PRICE —1
1-10 $7.00 5
11-50 $6.75 i
51-100 $6.50
101-500 $6.00

PDB-C165, oximeter silicon detector component, 8.0 mm? active area, metalized ceramic
package, top side connections.

QUANTITY UNIT PRICE
1-10 $8.00
11-50 $7.50
51-100 $7.00
101-500 $6.50

‘90 A-WEST COCHRAN ST. o SIMI VALLEY » CALIFORNIA ¢ 93065 805-527-3900 ¢ FAX 805 527-3931
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PHOTONIC DETECTORS

FAX NO. 8055273931 P, 07/07

O.E.M. OXIMETER COMPONENT PRICE LIST

Page 2

PDI-E830 and PDI-E831, two (2) drive line, dual emitter component packaged in plastic

lead frame package.

QUANTITY UNIT PRICE
1-10 $5.85
11-50 $5.60
51-100 $5.35
101-500 $5.10

PDI-EB32, PDI-EB33 and PDI-E836, two (2) drive line, dual emitter component,
packaged in metalized ceramic package with top side connections.

QUANTITY UNIT PRICE
1-10 $6.75
11-50 $6.50
51-100 $6.25
101-500 $5.95

PDI-EB34, PDI-E835 and PDI-EB37 three (3) drive line, dual emitter component,
packaged in a metalized ceramic package with top side connection.

QUANTITY UNIT PRICE
1-10 $7.25
11-50 $7.00
51-100 $6.75
101-500 $6.50

Testing Evaluation Charge:
We will test up to two (2), 2 or 3 drive L.E.D. or photodiode components and supply
wavelength, power output and detector light currentdata . . .. ... . .. $50.00/lot

Selling terms: COD, net 30 days upon credit approval. Minimum $100.00 order. FOB
Simi Valley, California. Delivery is stock to four (4) weeks ARO. Please contact Photonic
Detectors for 501 and above gquantity pricing.




v Dlotoni

805-527-3900

wais (ptectors.

O.E.M. OXIMETER COMPONENT PRICE LIST

FAX 805-527-3931

(effective January 1998)

PDB-C161, oximeter silicon detector component, 3.0 mm? active area, plastic molded

lead frame package.
QUANTITY
1-10
11-50
51-100
101-500

UNIT PRICE
$5.75
$5.25
$5.00
$4.75

PDB-C162, oximeter silicon detector component, 1.5 mm? active area, plastic molded

lead frame package.
QUANTITY
1-10
11-50
51-100
101-500

UNIT PRICE
$5.50
$5.00
$4.75
$4.50

PDB-C163, oximeter silicon detector component, 1.5 mm2 active area, metalized ceramic

package, top side connections.
QUANTITY
1-10
11-50
51-100
101-500

UNIT PRICE
$6.25
$6.00
$5.75
$5.50

PDB-C165, oximeter silicon detector component, 8.0 mm?2 active area, metalized ceramic

package, top side connections.
QUANTITY
1-10
11-50
51-100
101-500

UNIT PRICE
$8.00
$7.50
$7.00
$6.50

PDI-E830 and PDI-E831, two (2) drive line, dual emitter component, packaged in plastic

lead frame package.
QUANTITY
1-10
11-50
51-100
101-500

UNIT PRICE
$5.85
$5.60
$5.35
$5.10

90 A-WEST COCHRAN ST. o SIMI VALLEY o CALIFORNIA o 93065 o 805-527-3900 * FAX 805 527-3931




O.E.M. OXIMETER COMPONENT PRICE LIST
Page 2

PDI-E832 and PDI-E833, two (2) drive line, dual emitter component, packaged in
metalized ceramic package with top side connections.

QUANTITY UNIT PRICE
1-10 $6.75
11-50 $6.50
51-100 $6.25
101-500 $5.95

PDI-E834 and PDI-E835, three (3) drive line, dual emitter component, packaged in a
metalized ceramic package with top side connection.

QUANTITY UNIT PRICE
1-10 $7.25
11-50 $7.00
51-100 $6.75
101-500 $6.50

Selling terms: COD, net 30 days upon credit approval. Minimum $100.00 order. FOB
Simi Valley, California. Delivery is stock to four (4) weeks ARO. Please contact Photonic
Detectors for 501 and above quantity pricing.




UDT SENSORS, INC.

12525 Chadron Ave, Hawthorne, CA 90250

Telephone 310-978-0516 Fax 310-644-1727

PAGE 2 OF 2

1-10691-A

QUOTATION No:

THIS 18 NOT AN OFFER, BUT A QUOTATION

TO!

TELEDYNE ELECTRON!C TECHNOLOGIES |vour LOCAL REPRESENTATIVE I

Analytical Instruments
16830 Chestnut Street

City of Industry, CA 91749
Attention: Mr. Ed Avila

UDT SENSORS INC.
12525 Chadron Avenue
Hawthorne, CA 90250

VERBAL

CUSTOMER RFQ NUMBER

DATE OF REQUEST

January 28, 1997

TeL:  (B18) 961-9221 Tee: {310) 978-0516 DATE OF QUOTE
Fax:  (818) 961-1044 Fax: (310) 644-1727 January 28, 1997
ITEM |QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE DELIVERY
(] Lot Tooling Charge for Plastic Housing Assembly. $55,700.00 |12 weeks
ARO
9 Lot Tooling Charge for Top & Bottom Silicone Rubber Pads. $12,700.00 |9-10 weeks
ARO
10 Lot Tooling Charge for DB-9 Molded Connector/Cable Assembly ( for P856R ). $4,000.00 |6-8 weeks
ARO
11 Lot Tooling Charge for DB-9 Mating Molded Connector/Cable Assembly $4,000.00 |6 weeks
( Ref. Item 2 of Quote ). ARO
12 Lot Tooling Charge for DB-9 Connector Lock. $14,000.00 [16 weeks
ARO
NOTES:
1. It is assumed that ltems 3-7 will utilize a standard, off the shelf
connector and will not require additional custom tooling.
2. Tooling charges ( Items 8-12 ), will be billed as follows:
- 50% with order placement
- 40% upon delivery of prototypes
- 10% upon Teledyne's final acceptance
3. Delivery of all quantities ordered ( ltems 1-7 ), must be taken
within 12 months of order date.
4. F.0.B. Hawthorne, CA (unless otherwise mutually agreed upon ).
Payment terms: Net 30 Days
SEE ATTACHED ADDITIONAL TERMS & CONDITIONS %
Cﬁ /) p 2
- v
AFG CODE: 77 JM : W J/{Mﬂ-\,
QA CODE: 24 Peter C. Williamson/SALES MANAGER WESTERN REGION
v




JAN. -29° 97(WED) 13:26 UBT SENSORS

P. 007

QUOTATION

Quore No. 7242

pare: IR1A7
UDT Sentars inc. YOUR INQUIRY;
12525 Chudron Av.
Hawthome, CA 80250
Atin; Bty Gheng LSTIMATE NO.:
QUANTTYY MATERIAL PRICE
BN SKB10797-1 RevX1 Dewpciae Pag
1 1 Cawvey Linuit injsciicn 30k In & 2 agvity basw, { Dilvary § Waais ) ¥ 4,403,004
Totel Mokd Cost ] 4.15" B
10 First Articls Sampisg Wi be Incluged.
1 1 Cavity Liquid injeolion Mokt i & 4 cevly bave.( Oslvery § Woaks } § 5,293.00+
Totsl Mol Cost 9ATS1E4
10 Firet ivtica Sampies wil ba included.
1 Rewdrk o wid 2nd, caviy 1o existing 1 cavily mald. ( Delery & Weeks | $ 2,500.004
Tatal Rewark Cout $2.706.25
10 First Aricls sumpies Wil be included.
| Rwark 6 add 3 cavities 1 xicting 1 cavity mold in & 4 cavity buwe. { Daivery 7 Waesks } $ #,326.00+
Totel Rewak Cox 3 4,081.81
15 First Articls ssmpigs will be included.
Part Prices;. icav.inpdcav Bape org4 ogv. Brwe LLAvmald Acvmol)
1.000 $ 2Z0WEA $1.52EA § 1.25/8A
8,000 1.85/8A 1,05/EA TMIEA
10,000 1.A9/EA SN1TEA 7084/5A
20,000 1 38/EA SBOEA, BIZEA
"NOTE® This maid hes an inlerchangable insert for the .135° X Z10™01

This quotation andlor confirmadon & expressly conditionsd

upan the lollowing: arders and delivaries ara wccepted subject 1o
.. Inc, erms and conditiorms conmined an the
reverse tda heresd 3nd awailabilicy of caw materinls. It s
underszood and '?rnd thae prices for this quotation are firm for
delivery within 90 dxys from the dite shown on tha guotation.
For delivecias after 70 days. pricas may changm.
TERMS CN PARTS: 1% 10 duys — Net 10 days — Subject to
i credic approvil

TERMS ON TOOLING: 50% with order, balanczs, 10 duys sfter ~ i

first article sppreval

Al goads ars whjeer to California State Use snd/or Seles Tax for
dalvarias In Cafiforna.

APPROXIMATE DATE OF SHIPMENT.
Toaling
Parts
Mold capasicy

pwces per waek beginning
waeks after {irst argcle spproval.

MANUFAC TURING TOLERANCES: The matertat an this
quetation is Suttm mads to order and. a5 3 et it s
improbakle that the praduetion run will rewic in the exaer
quandry ardersd. This quotarien Iy mada with the assumprion that
» reasonable dafivery rolerunce wil] be sccaptable. I exacs
quantitiss are nandstory. an sdditional charge may be pecessary-

Whan part telerances are hot specified RMA tolerances sall
& .

Excepr o tha extant otherwise expressly providad above, all
quatstions. arders, Saes and Sefivaries &5 © Cii or LTy ather
merchundise #re subject 1 the tarms xnd conditions on tha
reverse %uge hareol, notwithatanding any cuntrary te'm or
tondidon in the buytr's purchise order, ar othrwite.

By

Bgrm Pig. DORA Jiov. 84



JAN. -29" 97 (WED} 13:25 UDT SENSORS P. 006

QUOTATION
Quote No. 72473

DATE: 1AVWET
UDT Bensurs inc. YOUR INQUIRY:
12425 Chadron Av.
Hmwthorna, CA 90250
ESTIMATE NO.:
Atin: By Cheng
QUANTITY MATERLAL PRICE
£.N. SK010979-3 Rev: X1 Emiter Pad
1 1 Gavily Mokd In @ 2 cavity bASS. { Dwivary @ Wasks } $ 4465.00+
. Total okl Caat ' 4,858 .04
10 Frwl Aricis Sampina will be included.
1 1 Cavity In u 4 cavily bese.{ Deluery § Waaks ) $3,295.00+
Total Mokl Cout
10 Firet Aricle Bampise will be inchudad.
1 Pewnrk 1o sdd 2nd. cavity 1o Sxigling 1 cavily moid. [ Dalivary @ Wesks ) : 3 2,800.00+
. Totsl Rework Cost 3 2,708.24
10 Fuat Anicia sempine wil ba inciuded.
1 Rewark 2 acdd 3 cavies (o eviting 1 cavity mold In @ 4 carvity base. [ Delvery 7 Weeks ) §4,928 00+
Tobal Rework Cost 4,881,681
15 Firsl Articie sampiss wil be included.
EpiPrices: lowinmlcuv Basaor nécev fese . 2arcmoll doav.mod
1.000 5 2.00u= § 1.E2e8 $ 126Me
§,000 150/ 1.05/em 7847 e
10,000 1.480n S817Tha .fobd/ma
20,000 1.30/ea -Bas2ha B312/ea
e == —_— === $
This quomtion snd/or confirmatian is exprassly condidoned MANUFACTURING TOLERANCES: The material on this
upen d\e'ﬂhwin'; trders and deliverias are screpted subjece o quamtion is custom made to arder and, as a remdt, 1t i
nc. tarms and conditiens cenined on the improhable that the praducton run Wwill rasult in the axaee
reverse side hereof snd availsbilicy of rrw materials. It i quantity ardered, This quoration i made with the assumpcion chat
undarstood and agrend thac prices (or this quetation e firm for a rasserable defivery tolerunce will be accepeable. I exace
delvary within 90 days from the dare shown on the quoracion. quanticies are mandatary, an additiom! eharge may be necesiary.
For defivaries after 50 days. prives may change. VWhan part talerancas sra Aot speciiiad AMA olerances whall
TEAMS ON PARTS: 1% )0 deyy — Net 30 days — Subject to appiy.
credit approval Excapt 1o the axuant othurwise sxpressly provided above, all
TERMS ON TOOLING: 50% with erdar, baance, 10 days after g arations, orders, sales and deliveries as to this or any othar
firtt articie approval. merchandiss are subjact fo tha terms and conditions on the
All gnads sre subject to Calfermia Sace Use and/or Sttes Tax for  reverse side hereol, natwithstanding sny seacriry torm or
deliverios n Californka. condiian in tha huyer's purcham arder, or ntherwiss.
AFPROXIMATE DATE OF SHIPMENT:
Teoling
Party . By:
Mald capacity’ pleces par wwek beginning ¥

wenks aftur it article spproval.

Fora Ha. BOA (Eev Wh0)



UDT SENSORS, INC. QUOTATION No:
12525 Chadron Ave, Hawthorne, CA 90250 1-10691-A
Telephone 310-978-0516 Fax 310-844-1727 PAGE1 OF 2 THIS IS NOT AN OFFER, BUT A QUOTATION
To: TELEDYNE ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGIES [YOUR LOCAL REPRESENTATIVE 18: CUSTOMER RFQ NUMBER
Analytical Instruments UDT SENSORS INC. VERBAL
16830 Chestnut Street 12525 Chadron Avenue DATE OF REQUEST
City of Industry, CA 91749 Hawthorne, CA 90250
Attention: Mr. Ed Avila January 28, 1997
TeL: {(818) 961-9221 TeL: (310) 978-0516 DATE OF QUOTE
Fax:  (818) 961-1044 Fax: (310) B844-1727 January 28, 1997
ITEM |QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE DELIVERY
1 3000 |PIN 10691-1, Pulse Oximetry Probe per Teledyne Electronic $70.00 Prototypes
Technologies drawing no. PS56R. beginning 14
weeks ARO
2 500 PIN 10691-1, Cable 8 foot extension catbes to be used with $25.00 As required
ftem 1 ( PIN 10691-1 ). beginning
12-14 weeks
ARO
3 1000 |PIN 10691-2, Pulse Oximetry Probe per Teledyne Electronic $94.00 Prototypes
Technologies drawing no. P867R. beginning 14
weeks ARO
4 1000 |PIN 10691-3, Pulse Oximetry Probe per Teledyne Electronic $105.00 Prototypes
Technologies drawing no. P872R. beginning
16-18 weeks
ARO
5 500 PIN 10691-4, Pulse Oximetry Probe per Teledyne Electronic $88.00 Prototypes
Technologies drawing no. P862R. beginning
16-18 woeks
ARO
6 500 PIN 10691-5, Pulse Oximetry Probe per Teledyne Electronic $87.00 Prototypes
Technologies drawing no. PB61R. beginning
16-18 weeks
ARO
7 500 PIN 10691-8, Pulse Oximetry Probe per Teledyne Electronic $104.00 Prototypes
Technologies drawing no. P876R. beginning
18-20 weeks
D ARO
m . /? R
AFG CODE: 77 \ g—M L . WO%&M\_N
QA CODE: 24 Peter C. Williamson/SALES MANAGER WESTERN REGION




TERMS AND CONDITIONS

! CONTRACT; QUOTATITN Mo o mi=al Custamar Purchase Order will constitute a valid contract unlass Company executes a
confirming copy of the Purchase Drdac or 1ssuns an onginal Company Sales Order that Customar doaes not reject within 10 days after Is-
suance or that Customer accepts by axaculing a ccnfirming copy of tha Sales Order. Company Salas Order Terms have priority over
Customar Purchase Ordar Terms A Campary Quotilion is an offer to sell the described Praducts and Sarvices that will axpire on the
specified data.

2 TAXES: EXPORT COSTS. Al saies use YA arzisa and transier taxes. and all customs and export fees and chargas (except
Export Licensa Application fees) ara nat inclugad in the Product Prices and wilt be added to tha Invoice and paid by Customaer.

i} PAYMENT TERMS; UCC SECURITY INTEREST Siandard payment terms after credit approval are nel 30 days after the
criginal Product shipmant dates. Each Product shipsnent will constitute a separate and :ndependent transaction. Gustomar grants a UCC
security interest 1o Company in all shipped Products until tha Contract Price nas been paid. Dalinquent payments will accrue interast at
cne percent per month until paid.

4. PACKAGING; SHIPMENT; INSURANCE: RISK OF LOSS. Company shall provide at its expense commercial packaging ade-
quata under normal conditions 1o identity and protect the Products during shipment by regutar commarcial carrier. Customer may raquest
special packagirg at its extra expense. Urnlass Customar raquests specific carriers or mathods ot shipment, Company shall ship to Cus-
lemer by regular commaercial carrier and Customer shall pay all freight and unloading costs. Product shipment datas are approximate
dates. Unlass Custamer requests specific insurance coverage or spacific valuation amounts, Company whall spacify shipment without
insurance covarage and at minimum valuation amounts. Customer shall pay all insurance costs. Customer assumes all risk of loss and
damage aftar dalivary to the carriar and during shipmant and shall file any damage claim forms raquired by the carriar ot insurer.

5. FORCE MAJEURE; ALLOCATION. Performance by Company will be excused without liability during any pariod that perfor-
mance is prevented or delayed by causes beyond tha reasonable control of Company. During periods of such delays, Company shall al-
locate product shipmeants in a commaercially reasonable mannar.

8. LIMITED PRODUCT AND SERVICE WARRANTIES; WARRANTY DISCLAIMER. Company warrants only to Customer fhat
the Praducts will comply with Product specifications and that the Products will operate properly under proper usa and normal conditions
without defects in parts or labor that prevent such operation for a period of 90 days after the individual Product shipment dates. Minor
dafects or deviations from Product Specifications that do not matenally affect such oparation will not constitute a breach of warranty ora
failure 1o maat specifications. Company warrants only to Customar that the services will ba promptly parformed in a competent manner.
THERE ARE NO OTHER WARRANTIES THAT EXTEND BEYOND THE PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS AND DESCRIPTION CON-
TAINED tN THE CONTRACT. COMPANY DISCLAIMS ANY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTY THAT THE PRCDUCTS ARE MER-
CHANTABLE OR THAT THE PRODUCTS ARE FIT FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPQSE EVEN IF THE PARTICULAR USE OR
PURPOQOSE IS DISCLOSED TO COMPANY IN ADVANCE.

7. LIMITED REMEDIES FOR BREACH OF WARRANTY. Detfectiva Products may be raturned 1o Company fraight prepaid only
after abtaining a Return material Report Number from Company. |f alter testing and inspaction any such returned product is determined
by Company to be defectiva, Company shall promptly repair or replace the Product and return it to Customer iraight prepaid. CUS-
TOMER HAS NO OTHER REMEDY FOR BREACH OF WARRANTY OR FAILURE TO MEET PRCDUCT SPECIFICATIONS.

8. LIMITATION OF LIABILITY AND DAMAGES. COMPANY SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR INJURY TO ANY PROPERTY
OTHER THAN THE PRODUCTS AND IN NO EVENT SHALL COMPANY BE LIABLE FOR ANY DIRECT CR INDIRECT CONSEQUEN-
TIAL, INCIDENTAL OR SPECIAL DAMAGES.

9. INDEMNITY BY CUSTOMER. Customer shali delend and indemnify Company against any claims that are based upon any
subsaquent resale of the Products by Customer or upen any sale by Customar of any of its products that contain the Products.

10. PATENT AND TRADEMARK INFRINGEMENT DEFENSE AND INDEMNITIES. Company shall with the cooperation of Cus-
tomer defend and indemnily Customar against any claims that the manufacture or sales of the Products by Company or that the ordinary
use of the Products by Customer constitutes a viclation of infringement of US Patants (except Process Patents) or trademarks. Customer
shall defand and indemnify Company against any claims that use or combination of the Products by Customer with any matarial or
products notl sold by Company constitutes a violation or inlringement of any US or loreign palanis covering the use or combination ol
Products by Customer. Customer shall defend and indemnify Company against any claims that manufacture or sales of Products
manufactured 1o Customar spacifications constitutes a violalion or infringemant of any US or loreign patents or trademarks. SALE OF
THE PRODUCTS BY COMPANY CONVEYS NO EXPRESS OR IMPLIED LICENSE UNDER ANY PATENT OWNED OR CONTROL-
LED BY COMPANY.

1. GOOD FAITH AND FA|R DEALING. Company and Customer each shall deal fairly in good faith with each other undaer tha con-
tract,

12. RESCHEDULING CHARGES. Products shipments may not be rascheduled without prior written consaent lrom Company and
paymaent of raschaduling charges determined by Company.

13. SPECIAL TERMS PRIORITY. Sales Ordar Special Tarms have priority over Standard Terms.

14, APPLICABLE LAW, ARBITRATION. California law will exclusivaly apply to this Contract and its performance. All unresoived

claims and disputas undar this Cantract shall ba sattled by arbitration in Los Angales, California undar Amarican Arbitration Association
Commarcial Arbitration Rulas (including mutual discovary) and judgmant upen the Arbitration Award may be antarad and enlorced in any
compatent Court with jurisdiction.
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Date: 20th May 98

Dear Stephen,

i-—-_:u—gé*

(nterconnection Systems | =

Viking Limrnted’.

Chatsworth House

Portland Close, Houghton Regis
Dunstable, Beds. LU5 4AW
Telephone: (01582) 603600
Fax: (01582) 471114

Please find below the part numbers and individual prices for the Thorkom range of products

that you required.

A Sample of each will be posted to you Tomorrow should these be satisfactory for you please
can you fax a confirmation order to me on 01532 471114 for the remaining parts you require.

Description
TNP 12 101 (PLUG)
TSR 12 204 (BACKSHELL)

TBR 12 101V (RECEPTACLE)
TBR 12 101P

TNR 12 101P (SQUARE FLANGE)
TNR 12101V

+TS100-AU (CONTACT SOCKETS GOLD)
TP100-AU (PINS GOLD)

TIE-I 00 (EXTRACT:! OR/INSERTION TOOL)

Price
£2.47
£2.44

£1.90
£2.27

£3.83
£3.52

£0.45
£0.24

£24.01

Lhope the above is sufﬁc:ent for you, however should you require any further information

please do not hesitate to contact me.

Kind Regards

Simon Evans ST
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WP couwesTors Csp 0—9 :
Quotation ITFCannon

' o ITT Camnon (UK)
Your Enquiry Reference: PAX DATED 19.08.98 : Jays Close, Visbles Estate,
Your Enquiry Date. 20/08/98 . Basingstoks, Ifoats RG22 4BW
Your VAT Nov: o8 Tel: 01256 311200 Fax: 01256 23336
AT ale VAT Regn No GR 198 9097 86
3:393::«3::):0»: Quotation Number:  B1722502 00
AME " (Must be quoted on all correspondenca)
15 STATION ROAD Date: . 20/08/98
CROSS HILLS Vatid untit: 19/09/98
KEIGHLEY Daltvery Terms: ooe
WEST YORKSHIRE 8020 7DT Payment Terms: NET 30 DAYS
Customer Service: ~ BRYTTA BAGANZ
QT9999 Salesperson: D PORRESTER
We thank you for your enquiry and have pleasure in offering our quitation as follows ¢
{tem Product Description Lstimated Quantity Unit Price Value
(ITT) Part Number Delivery
' THIS DOCUMENT 1S NOT AUTHORISED
'1.00 To be determined 8 Wk(s) 26 6.17 160,42
1,00 TBA : Per 1

CGA6B14A12PLN/121488-0013
PLEASE NOTE:
QUANTITY QUOTED IS MOQ PER DROP

222222422 232222222222 2 2sR st dddddsssal il sl d

2.00 To be determined 8 Wk(a) 100 4.44 444.00

2.00 TBA Pex 1
CGASBB14A12PLN/121488~0013

3.00 To be determined 8 Whk(s) 500 3.89 1945.00

3.00 TBA Perx 1
CGA6B14A12PLN/121488~0013

4.00 To be determined 8 Wk(s) 1000 3.89 3890.00

4.00 TBA ) Perx 1

CGA6B14A12PLN/121488-0013

‘ .00 To be determined 8 Wk(s) 2000 3.89 7780.00
;.00 TBA Pex 1
CGA6B14A12PLN/121488-0013
ARREWRRRANRNNRRRTRPIRAERAYRRANRARAR AR RN
»

»

* PLEASE CONTACT ME IF I CAN BE OF *

» ANY FURTHER ASSISTANCE »

* *

* TEL.: 01256 311421 BRYTTA BAGANZ »

g FAX: 01256 812139 »
1he particulars quoled do not muat your requireavents witl you please lat us knave lry resurn. Please nots sthar - Total Amount

our product description/ part mumdier sakes precedence aver any other reference or part number:
e hereby affor 0 supply the ubove goods 1ubject 1o aurterms and condittons of rais. Coples of our tarms and
conditions are avatiable anrequest. .

Page
_ ) . 1
A buainess of ITT industries Limied. Registered in England No: 814.181. Regittered ofice: Jays Cloas, Vishies Estate; Besingatoke, Hants. RG22 48W

:8 : 9 BPY<-BY NONNUD LLI PEZLTE 9SZTO : AQ juas Xeg
v B4 90:9T 86,680,602 pEZTTE 9621 e
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VIKING |

Date: 20th May 98

Dear Stephen,

Interconnection Systems [k =

Viking Limited.

Chatsworth House

Portland Close, Houghton Regis
Dunstable, Beds. LUS 4AW
Telephone: (01582) 603600
Fax: (01582) 471114

Please find below the part numbers and individual prices for the Thorkom range of products

that you required.

A Sample of each will be posted to you Tomorrow should these be satisfactory for you please
can you fax a confirmation order to me on 01582 471114 for the remaining parts you require.

Description
TNP 12 101 (PLUG)
4 TSR 12 204 (BACKSHELL)

TBR 12 101V (RECEPTACLE)
TBR 12 101P

TNR 12 101P (SQUARE FLANGE)
TNR 12 101V

+T$100-AU (CONTACT SOCKETS GOLD)
TP100-AU (PINS GOLD)

TIE-I 00 (EXTRACTOR/INSERTION TOOL)

Price
£2.47
£2.44

£1.90
£227

£3.83
£3.52

£0.45
£0.24

£24.01

L hope the above is sufﬁcxent for you, however should you require any further information

please do not hesitate to contact me.

Kind Regards

Simon Evans T




26/84/1998 14:09 91254680285 HI TECH PLASTICS PAGE - 81

Sett ['nd Road

Shadsworth Industiial t state
Blackburn,

lancashire BRI 2F'T

Telephone: 01754 581405
Fagsirmile: 01254 680284

27th April 1998 .
HIT@CH plastics

VIAMED

Dear Steve

With regard to your recent enquiry | am pleased to ‘quote’ as
follows:-

1 IMPRESSION MOULD TOOL TO PRODUCE SPACELESS
MEDICAL BODY.

MOULD TOOL PRICE: £3720.00

COMPONENT PRICE: 48p EACH

1 X 2 IMPRESSION MOULD TOOL TO PRODUCE END CAP AND
SWIVELING TOP.

MOULD TOOL PRICE:  £4250.00

COMPONENT PRICE: 14p/SET

2 (MPRESSION MOULD TOOL TO PRODUCE A.M.P. CASE WITH
TAILS FOR WIRE (CASE TO TAKE EXISTING SOCKET WITH PIN
HOLES AND TO FIT EXISTING CLAMP SYSTEM).
MOULD TOOL PRICK:  £41350.00

COMPONENT PRICE: fp EACH

AS ABOVE MOULD 'roou. wrrnour TAILS FOR WIRE.
mumumm ln_lAQu

com.."l (1)

Cerufcace No, 2638



04/32/1997 12:18 01254680285 HI TECH PLASTICS PAGE 81

»

Sett tnd Road

Shadsworth Industrigl | vtae
Blackburn.

I ancashire BRI 211

lelephona 01254 581105
Facsimile: 01254 680285

F.A.O. JOHN S.LAMB.

HKT@CH plastics

Viamed.

15 Station Road,
Cross Hills,
Keighley,

West Yorkshire.
BD20 7DT.

5.12.97

Dear Sir,

We thank you for your recent enquiry and have pleasure in quoting
as follows:-

1 + 1 TMPRESSION MOULD TOOL TO PRODUCE 1 OFF EACH OF THE TWO
TYPES OF GROMITS.

TOOL PRICE = £2680.00
COMPONENT PRICE = 6.8 PENCE EACH.

Payment terms 50% on placing order & 50% on completion.

We hope this is of interest to you and if we can be of any
further assistance please do not hesitate to contact us.

Yours sincerely,

fi). ;D.[LZAj
Mr.D.P.Lang

>

&
s
osoaz| =

Certtficate No. 2658




Sett 't Ranct

Shadsworth Industriad Faate
Blackbum. :
Lancashire. 881 2PT
Telcphone: 01254 581405
Facsimile: 01254 68028Y
17¢h March 1998 HKTeCH plastics

Viamed Ltd.

15 Station Road
Cross Hills
Kelghley

West Yorkshire
B8D20 70T

Dear Steve

m reference to your recent enquiry, 1 am please to "quote’ as
follows:-

Unfortunately, we regret that we cannot mould the Slllcono
Parts as they are not Injection Moulded.

If you have any queries please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours slnconly

v,
2

=z

Certificate No. 2638 .




